SUPPLEMENT TO THE SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

VOL. XLIX]

MBABANE, Friday, JUNE 10th 2011

[No. 61

CONTENTS

No.	P	a g
	PART A - BILL	
11.	The Administrative Justice Bill, 2011	S
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICE	
78.	The Appointment of Members of the Town Planning Board Notice, 2011	S8

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 78 OF 2011

THE TOWN PLANNING ACT, 1961 (Act No. 45 of 1961)

THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE TOWN PLANNING BOARD NOTICE, 2011 (Under Section 4)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 4 of the Town Planning Act, 1961, the Minister for Housing and Urban Government appoints the following to be members of the Town Planning Board.

Citation and Commencement

- 1. (1) This Notice may be cited as The Appointment of Members of the Town Planning Board, Notice 2011.
 - (2) This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st May 2011.

Appointment of Members

- 2. The following persons are appointed as Members of the Town Planning Board from the 1st May 2011 to the 31" April 2014:
 - (a) Principal Secretary
- Ministry of Housing and Urban Government: Chairperson;
- (b) Chief Professional Officer
- Ministry of Public Works and Transport;
- (c) Chief Medical Officer
- Ministry of Health;
- (d) Mr. Churchill Mphotho Fakudze Member; and
- (e) Mrs Nontombi Maphanga
- Member.

LINDIWE T. DLAMINI MINISTER FOR HOUSING & URBAN GOVERNMENT

